

## PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BOARD APPOINTMENT SUMMARY

Meeting Date:	July 7, 2009
Department: Submitted By:	Office of Financial Management & Budget
Advisory Board Name:	Impact Fee Review Committee
=======================================	I. Executive Brief

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve the appointment of Jerry Beavers to the Impact Fee Review Committee to complete the term of an alternate municipal seat appointment for Jeffrey Naftal that will expire on September 30, 2010.

Summary: The Impact Fee Review Committee is composed of seven members and three alternate members appointed by the BCC. The membership of the committee includes three representatives from municipalities, three representatives from the business community, and one member selected at large. The alternate members include one representative from each of the categories above. An alternate member shall be authorized to vote in place of an absent voting member appointed from the same category and shall count toward a quorum. This agenda item provides for the appointment of Jerry Beavers as an alternate municipal appointee to complete the unexpired term of Jeffrey who vacated the appointment for а regular Impact Review Committee appointment. This appointment will expire September 30, 2010.

Countywide (LB)

**Background and Policy Issues:** Article 17 of the Unified Land Development Code provides for an Impact Fee Review Committee. Impact Fee Review Committee members must be qualified electors of Palm Beach County for two years prior to their appointment.

The Impact Fee Review Committee is required to submit a report to the Board of County Commissioners regarding the implementation of Article 13 (Impact Fees), levels of service for impact fees exacted under Article 13, impact fee revenues and expenditures pursuant to Article 13 and recommended amendments to Article 13; reviews all amendments to Article 13 prior to their consideration by the Board of County Commissioners; and the performance of such other duties as the Board of County Commissioners deems appropriate.

Board Appointment Information Form	
	:
Recommended by: Chi Multiple Color (26/09)  Approved By: (29/05)	
Assistant County Attorney Date	

## PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION BOARD APPOINTMENT INFORMATION FORM

Part I:					
Board Name: Impact Fee Review Committee	ee				
[x ] At Large Appointment or		[ ] Di:	strict Appointm	ent	
Term of Appointment: y	/ears. F	rom	07/07/200	<u>9</u> _To	09/30/2010
Seat Requirement: Municipal - Alternate	s	eat#			
(Please describe education and/or experie requirement). Councilman.	ence tha	at qualif	ies the nomina	ation un	der the seat
[ ]**Reappointment	or		[ ] New Appo	ointment	
or [X] to complete the term of Jeffrey Nafta	al				
due to: [ ]resignation completion of term to expire on: 08/31/2010		other			
Part II: APPLICANT, UNLESS EXEM	ИРТED,	MUST	BE A COUNT	Y RESID	ENT
Name: Jerry Beavers					
Occupation/Affiliation: Council Member					
Business Name: Town of Haverhill	<del></del>				
Business Address: 4585 Charlotte St.			·		
City & State: <u>Haverhill, FL</u> Residence Address: <u>971 Briarwood Drive</u>			_ Zip Code: <u>33</u>	<u>417</u>	
City & State: <u>Haverhill</u> , FL Home Phone: <u>561-471-0605</u>			Code: <u>33417</u> usiness Phone	e: <u>561-68</u>	<u> 39-0370</u>
Fax No.: <u>561-689-4317</u>	<del></del>	E-Ma	nil Address: <u>jb6</u>	339@be	ellsouth.net
Mailing Address preference: [x] Business	Addres	s []	Residence C	Other or	[ ] Other:
Minority Identification Code: [ ]IF (American Indian Female) [ ]AF (Asian Female) [ ]BF (Black Female) [ ]HF (Hispanic Female) [ ]WF (White Female)	[ ]Al [ ]Bl [ ]H	M(Asian M (Black	k Male) anic Male)	e)	
Part III: COMMISSIONER COMMENTS					·
Appointment to be made at BCC Meeting of *When a person is being considered for readisclosed voting conflicts shall be considered.  Number of previously disclosed voting of Signature.	appointr ed by th	ment, the	e number and i	nmissior	f previously ners.
brdapptinfo.2001.wpd					